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FEDERAL REGISTER REPORT FOR 12/06/2024

12/04/2024

UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

CALIFORNIA

Steam Plant Turbine Bldg
Naval Base San Diego
3627 Bainbridge Street
San Diego		CA
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202440017
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Active Military installation; No public access
Comments:

Administrative
Naval Base San Diego
3455 Senn Road, Bldg 3642
San Diego		CA
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202440018
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Active Military installation; No public access
Comments:

TITLE V, FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM

Restroom
Naval Base San Diego
3634 Norman Scott RD
San Diego		CA
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202440019
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Active Military installation; No public access
Comments:



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

CALIFORNIA

SWRMC Ship Antenna Storage
Naval Base San Diego
3489 Womble Street
San Diego		CA
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202440020
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public access

Religious Ministry Gazebo
Naval Base San Diego
Directly sout of gate 6, iniside religious mi
San Diego		CA
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202440021
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public acce

Steam Press.Reduct.Station
Naval Base SD (3263)
MGRS: 11SMS8914515209
San Diego		CA
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
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Property Number: 77202440022
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public access

Steam Press. Reduct. Station
Naval Base SD (3260)
MGRS: 11SMS8805316147
San Diego		CA



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

CALIFORNIA
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202440023
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public access

Steam Press. Reduct. Station
Naval Base San Diego
MGRS: 11SMS8792016333
San Diego		CA
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202440024
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public access
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HAWAII

AFFF Retention Tank
Facility S310 on Red Hill Annex
Honolulu		HI
Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF
Property Number: 18202440038
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public access



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

ILLINOIS

Argonne Natl. Lab.Bldgs:614
Bldg614,617,618,619,620 and 621
9700 S. Cass Avenue
Lemont	Co: DuPage	IL
Landholding Agency: DOE
Property Number: 41202440001
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public access
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MISSISSIPPI

Bldg 769 Arkakabutla lake
Hernando		MS
Landholding Agency: DOD-USACE
Property Number: 31202440011
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Comments:
Building is aged and the cost of repairs needed exceeds the value of the structure.
Known damage to the roof  Does not meet the criteria.



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

MISSOURI

King (Pilot Knob) Fire Tower A
US Highway 63 NW,NE 1/4 Section 27, T36N, R8W
Rolla		MO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202440049
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public access

#01001/hst-29489 -Project Offi
15968 Truman Rd
Warsaw		MO	65355
Landholding Agency: DOD-USACE
Property Number: 31202440012
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Comments:
Repairs need to interior walls, cracking, Exterior brick is cracking, sewage system is
leaking.  Does not meet the criteria.

NEVADA

Reese River GS Generator House
Off Nevada Hwy 21, on the Reese River Adminis
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Gabbs		NV
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202440045
Status: Excess

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Comments:
The walls and roofs are significantly damaged by bullet holes and other vandalism-
related and wildlife-caused damage. Contains asbestos (Friable and non-friable) and
lead based paint.

Reese River GS Pump House-1335
Off Nevada Hwy 21, on the Reese River Adminis
Gabbs		NV



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

NEVADA
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202440046
Status: Excess
Directions:

 38.997706°N, -117.4687084°W-
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

The walls and roofs are significantly damaged by bullet holes and other vandalism-
related and wildlife-caused damage. Contains asbestos (Friable and non-friable) and
lead based paint.

Reese River GS Barn-1337
Off Nevada Hwy 21, on the Reese River Adminis
Gabbs		NV
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202440047
Status: Excess
Directions:

 38.997706°N, -117.4687084°W
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

The walls and roofs are significantly damaged by bullet holes and other vandalism-
related and wildlife-caused damage. Contains asbestos (Friable and non-friable) and
lead based paint.

Reese River GS Barn -1338
Off Nevada Hwy 21, on the Reese River Adminis
Gabbs		NV
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202440048
Status: Excess
Directions:
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38.997706°N, -117.4687084°W-
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

The walls and roofs are significantly damaged by bullet holes and other vandalism-
related and wildlife-caused damage. Contains asbestos (Friable and non-friable) and
lead based paint.



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

NEW MEXICO

SSG James L. Phillip U.S. Army
500 E. Pine Street
Silver City		NM	88062
Landholding Agency: GSA
Property Number: 54202440003
Status: Surplus
GSA Number: 7-D-NM-0606-AA

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Property is currently located behind a security fence.

TEXAS

12-003L
US Highway 60 at FM 2373
Carson		TX
Landholding Agency: DOE
Property Number: 41202440002
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Located in a National security complex, No public access.

12-R-003
Pantex Plant
US Highway 60 at FM 2373
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Carson		TX
Landholding Agency: DOE
Property Number: 41202440003
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Located in a National security complex, No public access.

2155 Dixie Target Range
554 McCain Street
Suite 214
Kingsville		TX	78363



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

TEXAS
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202440025
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military installation; No public access
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